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STRATO DI BASE (BASE)

Sezione
Distanza

progressiva
Sviluppo

Sviluppo

Media
Distanza parziale

Parziale Totale

Area

DIRAMAZIONE WTG-D

1

2

0,000

22,843

6,000 m

7,766 m

6,883 m 22,843 157,234 m² 157,234 m²

    

    

2

3

22,843

25,000

4,766 m

5,000 m

4,883 m 2,157 9,961 m² 167,195 m²Sx

    

    

2

3

22,843

25,000

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 2,157 6,687 m² 173,882 m²Dx

    

    

3

4

25,000

28,213

5,000 m

5,000 m

5,000 m 3,213 15,173 m² 189,055 m²Sx

    

    

3

4

25,000

28,213

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 3,213 9,960 m² 199,015 m²Dx

    

    

4

5

28,213

33,584

5,000 m

4,766 m

4,883 m 5,371 24,806 m² 223,821 m²Sx

    

    

4

5

28,213

33,584

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 5,371 16,650 m² 240,471 m²Dx

    

    

5

6

33,584

50,000

7,766 m

6,000 m

6,883 m 16,416 112,995 m² 353,466 m²

    

    

6

7

50,000

75,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 503,466 m²

    

    

7

8

75,000

100,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 653,466 m²

    

    

8

9

100,000

125,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 803,466 m²

    

    

9

10

125,000

150,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 953,466 m²

    

    

10

11

150,000

176,262

6,000 m

7,182 m

6,591 m 26,262 173,088 m² 1126,554 m²

    

    

11

12

176,262

193,430

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 17,167 53,218 m² 1179,772 m²Sx

    

    

11

12

176,262

193,430

4,182 m

5,000 m

4,591 m 17,167 74,792 m² 1254,564 m²Dx

    

    

12

13

193,430

200,000

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 6,570 20,367 m² 1274,931 m²Sx

    

    

12

13

193,430

200,000

5,000 m

4,841 m

4,920 m 6,570 30,559 m² 1305,490 m²Dx

    

    

13

14

200,000

210,597

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 10,597 32,851 m² 1338,341 m²Sx

    

    

13

14

200,000

210,597

4,841 m

4,182 m

4,511 m 10,597 45,408 m² 1383,749 m²Dx
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14

15

210,597

225,000

7,182 m

6,286 m

6,734 m 14,403 96,987 m² 1480,736 m²

    

    

15

16

225,000

250,000

6,286 m

6,000 m

6,143 m 25,000 153,575 m² 1634,311 m²

    

    

16

17

250,000

275,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 1784,311 m²

    

    

17

18

275,000

300,000

6,000 m

6,949 m

6,474 m 25,000 161,857 m² 1946,168 m²

    

    

18

19

300,000

302,951

6,949 m

7,159 m

7,054 m 2,951 20,815 m² 1966,983 m²

    

    

19

20

302,951

316,048

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 13,097 40,601 m² 2007,584 m²Sx

    

    

19

20

302,951

316,048

4,159 m

5,000 m

4,579 m 13,097 56,925 m² 2064,509 m²Dx

    

    

20

21

316,048

325,000

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 8,952 27,751 m² 2092,260 m²Sx

    

    

20

21

316,048

325,000

5,000 m

4,454 m

4,727 m 8,952 40,093 m² 2132,353 m²Dx

    

    

21

22

325,000

329,145

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 4,145 12,850 m² 2145,203 m²Sx

    

    

21

22

325,000

329,145

4,454 m

4,159 m

4,306 m 4,145 16,995 m² 2162,198 m²Dx

    

    

22

23

329,145

350,000

7,159 m

6,000 m

6,579 m 20,855 137,212 m² 2299,410 m²

    

    

23

24

350,000

375,000

6,000 m

7,881 m

6,940 m 25,000 173,507 m² 2472,917 m²

    

    

24

25

375,000

377,485

7,881 m

8,000 m

7,940 m 2,485 19,732 m² 2492,649 m²

    

    

25

26

377,485

380,763

5,000 m

5,000 m

5,000 m 3,278 15,480 m² 2508,129 m²Sx

    

    

25

26

377,485

380,763

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 3,278 10,162 m² 2518,291 m²Dx

    

    

26

27

380,763

384,041

5,000 m

5,000 m

5,000 m 3,278 15,480 m² 2533,771 m²Sx

    

    

26

27

380,763

384,041

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 3,278 10,162 m² 2543,933 m²Dx

    

    

27

28

384,041

400,000

8,000 m

6,000 m

7,000 m 15,959 111,715 m² 2655,648 m²
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28

29

400,000

425,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 2805,648 m²

    

    

29

30

425,000

440,565

6,000 m

7,775 m

6,888 m 15,565 107,205 m² 2912,853 m²

    

    

30

31

440,565

445,896

4,775 m

5,000 m

4,888 m 5,332 24,645 m² 2937,498 m²Sx

    

    

30

31

440,565

445,896

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 5,332 16,529 m² 2954,027 m²Dx

    

    

31

32

445,896

451,228

5,000 m

4,775 m

4,888 m 5,332 24,645 m² 2978,672 m²Sx

    

    

31

32

445,896

451,228

3,000 m

3,000 m

3,000 m 5,332 16,529 m² 2995,201 m²Dx

    

    

32

33

451,228

475,000

7,775 m

6,000 m

6,888 m 23,772 163,732 m² 3158,933 m²

    

    

33

34

475,000

500,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 3308,933 m²

    

    

34

35

500,000

525,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 3458,933 m²

    

    

35

36

525,000

550,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 3608,933 m²

    

    

36

37

550,000

575,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 3758,933 m²

    

    

37

38

575,000

600,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 3908,933 m²

    

    

38

39

600,000

625,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 4058,933 m²

    

    

39

40

625,000

650,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 4208,933 m²

    

    

40

41

650,000

675,000

6,000 m

6,000 m

6,000 m 25,000 150,000 m² 4358,933 m²

    

    

41

42

675,000

698,242

6,000 m

7,188 m

6,594 m 23,242 153,258 m² 4512,191 m²

    

    

42

43

698,242

707,939

4,188 m

5,184 m

4,686 m 9,696 42,774 m² 4554,965 m²Sx

    

    

42

43

698,242

707,939

3,000 m

19,912 m

11,456 m 9,696 126,983 m² 4681,948 m²Dx

    

    

43

44

707,939

717,635

5,184 m

4,188 m

4,686 m 9,696 42,774 m² 4724,722 m²Sx
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43

44

707,939

717,635

19,912 m

20,500 m

20,206 m 9,696 245,401 m² 4970,123 m²Dx

    

    

44

45

717,635

725,000

24,688 m

23,893 m

24,291 m 7,365 178,901 m² 5149,024 m²

    

    

45

46

725,000

750,000

23,893 m

23,500 m

23,697 m 25,000 592,416 m² 5741,440 m²

    

    

46

47

750,000

775,000

23,500 m

23,500 m

23,500 m 25,000 587,500 m² 6328,940 m²

    

    

47

48

775,000

800,000

23,500 m

47,667 m

35,583 m 25,000 889,583 m² 7218,523 m²

    

    

48

49

800,000

825,000

47,667 m

51,000 m

49,333 m 25,000 1233,333 m² 8451,856 m²

    

    

49

50

825,000

850,000

51,000 m

76,000 m

63,500 m 25,000 1587,500 m² 10039,356 m²

    

    

50

51

850,000

875,000

76,000 m

76,000 m

76,000 m 25,000 1900,000 m² 11939,356 m²

    

    

51

52

875,000

888,879

76,000 m

76,000 m

76,000 m 13,879 1054,805 m² 12994,161 m²

    

    

52

53

888,879

900,000

76,000 m

76,000 m

76,000 m 11,121 845,197 m² 13839,358 m²

    

    

53

54

900,000

903,384

76,000 m

76,000 m

76,000 m 3,384 257,184 m² 14096,542 m²
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10

11

150,000

176,262

0,000 m²

0,001 m²

0,001 m² 26,262 0,016 m³ 0,016 m³

    

    

11

12

176,262

193,430

0,001 m²

0,579 m²

0,290 m² 17,167 5,397 m³ 5,413 m³

    

    

12

13

193,430

200,000

0,579 m²

0,427 m²

0,503 m² 6,570 3,560 m³ 8,973 m³

    

    

13

14

200,000

210,597

0,427 m²

0,277 m²

0,352 m² 10,597 4,012 m³ 12,985 m³Sx

    

    

13

14

200,000

210,597

0,000 m²

0,002 m²

0,001 m² 10,597 0,009 m³ 12,994 m³Dx

    

    

14

15

210,597

225,000

0,279 m²

0,000 m²

0,140 m² 14,403 2,009 m³ 15,003 m³

    

    

19

20

302,951

316,048

0,000 m²

0,003 m²

0,002 m² 13,097 0,021 m³ 15,024 m³

    

    

20

21

316,048

325,000

0,003 m²

0,022 m²

0,013 m² 8,952 0,122 m³ 15,146 m³

    

    

21

22

325,000

329,145

0,022 m²

0,000 m²

0,011 m² 4,145 0,048 m³ 15,194 m³

    

    

22

23

329,145

350,000

0,000 m²

0,000 m²

0,000 m² 20,855 0,004 m³ 15,198 m³

    

    

23

24

350,000

375,000

0,000 m²

0,000 m²

0,000 m² 25,000 0,004 m³ 15,202 m³

    

    

26

27

380,763

384,041

0,000 m²

0,004 m²

0,002 m² 3,278 0,008 m³ 15,210 m³

    

    

27

28

384,041

400,000

0,004 m²

0,000 m²

0,002 m² 15,959 0,031 m³ 15,241 m³

    

    

34

35

500,000

525,000

0,000 m²

0,085 m²

0,042 m² 25,000 1,060 m³ 16,301 m³

    

    

35

36

525,000

550,000

0,085 m²

0,001 m²

0,043 m² 25,000 1,070 m³ 17,371 m³

    

    

36

37

550,000

575,000

0,001 m²

0,000 m²

0,000 m² 25,000 0,010 m³ 17,381 m³

    

    

47

48

775,000

800,000

0,000 m²

8,112 m²

4,056 m² 25,000 101,402 m³ 118,783 m³

    

    

48

49

800,000

825,000

8,112 m²

3,313 m²

5,713 m² 25,000 142,813 m³ 261,596 m³

    

    

49

50

825,000

850,000

3,313 m²

0,558 m²

1,935 m² 25,000 48,387 m³ 309,983 m³
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50

51

850,000

875,000

0,558 m²

15,644 m²

8,101 m² 25,000 202,529 m³ 512,512 m³

    

    

51

52

875,000

888,879

15,644 m²

116,206 m²

65,925 m² 13,879 914,973 m³ 1427,485 m³

    

    

52

53

888,879

900,000

116,206 m²

332,586 m²

224,396 m² 11,121 2495,507 m³ 3922,992 m³

    

    

53

54

900,000

903,384

332,586 m²

412,338 m²

372,462 m² 3,384 1260,411 m³ 5183,403 m³
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1

2

0,000

22,843

4,205 m²

3,734 m²

3,970 m² 22,843 90,678 m³ 90,678 m³

    

    

2

3

22,843

25,000

1,758 m²

2,569 m²

2,164 m² 2,157 4,361 m³ 95,039 m³Sx

    

    

2

3

22,843

25,000

1,976 m²

1,781 m²

1,879 m² 2,157 4,249 m³ 99,288 m³Dx

    

    

3

4

25,000

28,213

2,569 m²

2,555 m²

2,562 m² 3,213 7,651 m³ 106,939 m³Sx

    

    

3

4

25,000

28,213

1,781 m²

1,959 m²

1,870 m² 3,213 6,297 m³ 113,236 m³Dx

    

    

4

5

28,213

33,584

2,555 m²

1,591 m²

2,073 m² 5,371 10,454 m³ 123,690 m³Sx

    

    

4

5

28,213

33,584

1,959 m²

2,422 m²

2,190 m² 5,371 12,359 m³ 136,049 m³Dx

    

    

5

6

33,584

50,000

4,013 m²

4,135 m²

4,074 m² 16,416 66,875 m³ 202,924 m³

    

    

6

7

50,000

75,000

4,135 m²

5,927 m²

5,031 m² 25,000 125,774 m³ 328,698 m³

    

    

7

8

75,000

100,000

5,927 m²

5,054 m²

5,491 m² 25,000 137,269 m³ 465,967 m³

    

    

8

9

100,000

125,000

5,054 m²

3,944 m²

4,499 m² 25,000 112,482 m³ 578,449 m³

    

    

9

10

125,000

150,000

3,944 m²

4,860 m²

4,402 m² 25,000 110,052 m³ 688,501 m³

    

    

10

11

150,000

176,262

4,860 m²

7,483 m²

6,172 m² 26,262 162,081 m³ 850,582 m³

    

    

11

12

176,262

193,430

1,203 m²

0,272 m²

0,737 m² 17,167 12,929 m³ 863,511 m³Sx

    

    

11

12

176,262

193,430

6,281 m²

4,428 m²

5,354 m² 17,167 84,530 m³ 948,041 m³Dx

    

    

12

13

193,430

200,000

0,272 m²

0,135 m²

0,204 m² 6,570 1,354 m³ 949,395 m³Sx

    

    

12

13

193,430

200,000

4,428 m²

3,055 m²

3,741 m² 6,570 22,526 m³ 971,921 m³Dx

    

    

13

14

200,000

210,597

0,135 m²

0,072 m²

0,104 m² 10,597 1,109 m³ 973,030 m³Sx

    

    

13

14

200,000

210,597

3,055 m²

1,416 m²

2,235 m² 10,597 21,824 m³ 994,854 m³Dx
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14

15

210,597

225,000

1,488 m²

1,543 m²

1,516 m² 14,403 21,828 m³ 1016,682 m³

    

    

15

16

225,000

250,000

1,543 m²

5,279 m²

3,411 m² 25,000 85,268 m³ 1101,950 m³

    

    

16

17

250,000

275,000

5,279 m²

6,498 m²

5,888 m² 25,000 147,204 m³ 1249,154 m³

    

    

17

18

275,000

300,000

6,498 m²

3,219 m²

4,858 m² 25,000 121,458 m³ 1370,612 m³

    

    

18

19

300,000

302,951

3,219 m²

3,174 m²

3,196 m² 2,951 9,432 m³ 1380,044 m³

    

    

19

20

302,951

316,048

1,003 m²

0,492 m²

0,748 m² 13,097 10,130 m³ 1390,174 m³Sx

    

    

19

20

302,951

316,048

2,171 m²

2,919 m²

2,545 m² 13,097 30,976 m³ 1421,150 m³Dx

    

    

20

21

316,048

325,000

0,492 m²

0,366 m²

0,429 m² 8,952 3,941 m³ 1425,091 m³Sx

    

    

20

21

316,048

325,000

2,919 m²

2,508 m²

2,713 m² 8,952 22,433 m³ 1447,524 m³Dx

    

    

21

22

325,000

329,145

0,366 m²

0,568 m²

0,467 m² 4,145 1,993 m³ 1449,517 m³Sx

    

    

21

22

325,000

329,145

2,508 m²

2,234 m²

2,371 m² 4,145 9,135 m³ 1458,652 m³Dx

    

    

22

23

329,145

350,000

2,802 m²

4,238 m²

3,520 m² 20,855 73,417 m³ 1532,069 m³

    

    

23

24

350,000

375,000

4,238 m²

3,253 m²

3,746 m² 25,000 93,645 m³ 1625,714 m³

    

    

24

25

375,000

377,485

3,253 m²

3,392 m²

3,323 m² 2,485 8,257 m³ 1633,971 m³

    

    

25

26

377,485

380,763

2,073 m²

2,552 m²

2,312 m² 3,278 7,036 m³ 1641,007 m³Sx

    

    

25

26

377,485

380,763

1,320 m²

1,148 m²

1,234 m² 3,278 4,228 m³ 1645,235 m³Dx

    

    

26

27

380,763

384,041

2,552 m²

1,992 m²

2,272 m² 3,278 6,935 m³ 1652,170 m³Sx

    

    

26

27

380,763

384,041

1,148 m²

1,542 m²

1,345 m² 3,278 4,612 m³ 1656,782 m³Dx

    

    

27

28

384,041

400,000

3,534 m²

3,441 m²

3,488 m² 15,959 55,659 m³ 1712,441 m³
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28

29

400,000

425,000

3,441 m²

4,763 m²

4,102 m² 25,000 102,546 m³ 1814,987 m³

    

    

29

30

425,000

440,565

4,763 m²

6,997 m²

5,880 m² 15,565 91,524 m³ 1906,511 m³

    

    

30

31

440,565

445,896

3,172 m²

3,639 m²

3,406 m² 5,332 17,051 m³ 1923,562 m³Sx

    

    

30

31

440,565

445,896

3,825 m²

4,053 m²

3,939 m² 5,332 22,163 m³ 1945,725 m³Dx

    

    

31

32

445,896

451,228

3,639 m²

3,021 m²

3,330 m² 5,332 16,706 m³ 1962,431 m³Sx

    

    

31

32

445,896

451,228

4,053 m²

4,535 m²

4,294 m² 5,332 24,196 m³ 1986,627 m³Dx

    

    

32

33

451,228

475,000

7,555 m²

5,968 m²

6,762 m² 23,772 160,736 m³ 2147,363 m³

    

    

33

34

475,000

500,000

5,968 m²

4,261 m²

5,114 m² 25,000 127,861 m³ 2275,224 m³

    

    

34

35

500,000

525,000

4,261 m²

2,852 m²

3,557 m² 25,000 88,920 m³ 2364,144 m³

    

    

35

36

525,000

550,000

2,852 m²

3,533 m²

3,193 m² 25,000 79,821 m³ 2443,965 m³

    

    

36

37

550,000

575,000

3,533 m²

6,269 m²

4,901 m² 25,000 122,528 m³ 2566,493 m³

    

    

37

38

575,000

600,000

6,269 m²

5,340 m²

5,805 m² 25,000 145,117 m³ 2711,610 m³

    

    

38

39

600,000

625,000

5,340 m²

4,846 m²

5,093 m² 25,000 127,329 m³ 2838,939 m³

    

    

39

40

625,000

650,000

4,846 m²

4,265 m²

4,556 m² 25,000 113,890 m³ 2952,829 m³

    

    

40

41

650,000

675,000

4,265 m²

5,343 m²

4,804 m² 25,000 120,105 m³ 3072,934 m³

    

    

41

42

675,000

698,242

5,343 m²

7,218 m²

6,280 m² 23,242 145,972 m³ 3218,906 m³

    

    

42

43

698,242

707,939

2,972 m²

3,253 m²

3,112 m² 9,696 28,318 m³ 3247,224 m³Sx

    

    

42

43

698,242

707,939

4,246 m²

49,111 m²

26,679 m² 9,696 312,989 m³ 3560,213 m³Dx

    

    

43

44

707,939

717,635

3,253 m²

2,615 m²

2,934 m² 9,696 26,718 m³ 3586,931 m³Sx
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43

44

707,939

717,635

49,111 m²

53,486 m²

51,299 m² 9,696 679,844 m³ 4266,775 m³Dx

    

    

44

45

717,635

725,000

56,102 m²

55,632 m²

55,867 m² 7,365 411,460 m³ 4678,235 m³

    

    

45

46

725,000

750,000

55,632 m²

60,073 m²

57,852 m² 25,000 1446,310 m³ 6124,545 m³

    

    

46

47

750,000

775,000

60,073 m²

64,663 m²

62,368 m² 25,000 1559,202 m³ 7683,747 m³

    

    

47

48

775,000

800,000

64,663 m²

69,914 m²

67,288 m² 25,000 1682,212 m³ 9365,959 m³

    

    

48

49

800,000

825,000

69,914 m²

82,597 m²

76,255 m² 25,000 1906,387 m³ 11272,346 m³

    

    

49

50

825,000

850,000

82,597 m²

204,978 m²

143,788 m² 25,000 3594,691 m³ 14867,037 m³

    

    

50

51

850,000

875,000

204,978 m²

76,557 m²

140,768 m² 25,000 3519,193 m³ 18386,230 m³

    

    

51

52

875,000

888,879

76,557 m²

0,000 m²

38,279 m² 13,879 531,271 m³ 18917,501 m³
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